
 
 

 
 

1250 West Century Avenue 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 5601 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5601 
(701) 530-1600 

 
 
 

 
 
June 24, 2020 

 
 
Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street NE, Room 1A 
Washington, D.C.  20426 
 
Re: OEP/DG2E/Gas Branch 1  

WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. 
North Bakken Expansion Project 
Docket No. CP20-52-000 
 

Dear Ms. Bose: 
 
WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. (WBI Energy), herewith submits its response to an 
environmental information request of the Office of Energy Projects of the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission (Commission) received on June 22, 2020, in the above referenced 
docket.   
 
Pursuant to 18 CFR § 385.2010 of the Commission’s regulations, copies of this response are 
being served to each person whose name appears on the official service list for this proceeding. 
 
Any questions regarding this filing should be addressed to the undersigned at (701) 530-1563.   

 
 
Sincerely, 

 
        /s/ Lori Myerchin   
 

Lori Myerchin 
Director, Regulatory Affairs and  
Transportation Services 

Enclosure  
 
cc:  via email  

Dawn Ramsey, FERC Environmental Project Manager 
Shannon Crosley, FERC Environmental Deputy Project Manager 
Official Service List 

  

http://wss.mduresources.com/sites/wbih/companylogos/WBIETranLogo.jpg


 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person 
designated on the official service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding. 
 
 Dated this _24th_ day of June 2020. 
 
 
 
 
     By__/s/ Lori Myerchin_____________________ 
     Lori Myerchin 

Director, Regulatory Affairs and  
Transportation Services 
WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. 
1250 West Century Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Telephone:  (701) 530-1563 
 

  





WBI Energy Transmission, Inc. 
North Bakken Expansion Project 

Docket No. CP20-52-000 

Responses to Environmental Information Request on the 
Application and Supporting Documentation Dated June 22 2020 

 
Request No. 1 

Section 2.2.1 identifies the two hydrologic unit codes (HUC)-8 sub-basins within the Project 
(Lower Little Missouri River and Lake Sakakawea).  Provide a table that identifies the project facilities 
what would cross each HUC-12 watershed. 

Response: 

A table providing a summary of the HUC-12 watersheds crossed by the North Bakken Expansion 
Project facilities is provided below. 

 
North Bakken Expansion Project 

Summary of HUC-12 Watersheds Crossed by Project Facilities a, b 

Facility HUC-12 Watershed(s) 
Milepost 

In 
Milepost 

Out 
Crossing 
Length 

Pipeline Rights-of-Way      

Tioga-Elkhorn Creek  Tioga Municipal Airport-Paulsen Creek 0.00 1.83 1.83 

 Town of Tioga 1.83 7.58 5.75 

 Middle Beaver Creek 7.58 12.94 5.36 

 Lower Beaver Creek 12.94 13.34 0.40 

 Lower Dry Fork Creek 13.34 14.35 1.01 

 Lower Beaver Creek 14.35 14.96 0.61 

 Lower Dry Fork Creek 14.96 14.96 <0.01 

 Lower Beaver Creek 14.96 19.12 4.16 

 Nelson Creek 19.12 22.24 3.12 

 Red Mike Hill-Missouri River 22.24 25.92 3.68 

 Lower Tobacco Garden Creek 25.92 34.29 8.37 

 Middle Tobacco Garden Creek 34.29 38.04 3.75 

 Upper Tobacco Garden Creek 38.04 44.20 6.16 

 Timber Prong Creek 44.20 46.17 1.97 

 101101010801 46.17 47.28 1.11 

 Watford City-Cherry Creek 47.28 47.98 0.70 

 Sevenmile Creek-Cherry Creek 47.98 51.04 3.06 

 Northfork Creek 51.04 51.65 0.61 

 Sevenmile Creek-Cherry Creek 51.65 56.91 5.26 

 Elkhorn Creek-Cherry Creek 56.91 57.13 0.22 

 Sevenmile Creek-Cherry Creek 57.13 57.19 0.06 

 Elkhorn Creek-Cherry Creek 57.19 60.78 3.59 
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North Bakken Expansion Project 
Summary of HUC-12 Watersheds Crossed by Project Facilities a, b 

Facility HUC-12 Watershed(s) 
Milepost 

In 
Milepost 

Out 
Crossing 
Length 

 Spring Creek 60.78 61.88 1.10 

Elkhorn Creek-Northern Border Spring Creek 0.00 0.29 0.29 

Line Section 25 Loop  Tioga Municipal Airport-Paulsen Creek 0.00 1.24 1.24 

 Tioga Dam 1.24 1.48 0.24 

 Tioga Municipal Airport-Paulsen Creek 1.48 1.90 0.41 

 Beauty Valley-Paulsen Creek 1.90 9.52 7.62 

 Upper White Earth Creek 9.52 11.68 2.16 

 Middle White Earth Creek 11.68 18.22 6.54 

 Lower White Earth Creek 18.22 20.35 2.13 

Line Section 30 Loop  Middle Beaver Creek 0.00 0.53 0.53 

 Tioga Dam 0.53 1.32 0.79 

 Middle Beaver Creek 1.32 1.53 0.21 

 Tioga Dam 1.53 2.21 0.68 

 Town of Tioga 2.21 2.24 0.03 

 Tioga Dam 2.24 2.35 0.10 

 Town of Tioga 2.35 7.62 5.27 

 Tioga Municipal Airport-Paulsen Creek 7.62 9.45 1.83 

Tioga Compressor Lateral Town of Tioga 0.00 0.47 0.47 

Uprates to Line Section 25  Lower White Earth Creek / Smishek Lake / 
Black Slough 

N/A N/A N/A 

Staging Areas     

68th Street Yard Tioga Dam N/A N/A N/A 

Boehm Staging Yard Lower Tobacco Garden Creek N/A N/A N/A 

CRS Yard Tioga Dam N/A N/A N/A 

Delta Contractors Yard Spring Creek / Watford City-Cherry Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Enget Yard Beauty Valley-Paulsen Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Flatlands Yard 1 Lower Tobacco Garden Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Flatlands Yard 2 Lower Tobacco Garden Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Lobell Yard Middle Beaver Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Schmidt Yard Middle Beaver Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Weflen Staging Yard Tioga Dam N/A N/A N/A 
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North Bakken Expansion Project 
Summary of HUC-12 Watersheds Crossed by Project Facilities a, b 

Facility HUC-12 Watershed(s) 
Milepost 

In 
Milepost 

Out 
Crossing 
Length 

Aboveground Facilities     

Elkhorn Creek Compressor Station 
(new) 

Spring Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Tioga Compressor Station (existing) Tioga Dam / Tioga Municipal Airport-
Paulsen Creek 

N/A N/A N/A 

Lignite Plant Receipt Station and Lignite 
Town Border Station (existing) 

Little Slough / Beaver Lake-East Branch 
Short Creek 

N/A N/A N/A 

Norse Plant Receipt Station (existing) Lower White Earth Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Norse Transfer Station (new) Lower White Earth Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Northern Border Interconnect (new) Spring Creek N/A N/A N/A 

Robinson Lake Plant Receipt Station 
(existing) 

Town of Stanley-Little Knife River N/A N/A N/A 

Springbrook Plant Receipt Station 
(existing) 

Brown School-Little Muddy River N/A N/A N/A 

Tioga Plant Receipt Station (existing) Town of Tioga N/A N/A N/A 

____________________ 
a The numbers in this table have been rounded for presentation purposes.   
b Facilities in this table are based on the February 14, 2020 FERC Application.  WBI Energy is working on some route 

adjustments based on field survey results.  This table, along with other impacted resource tables provided in the FERC 
Application, will be resubmitted in a future supplemental filing. 
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